All rights reserved. 

SUMMARY  
The following is a summary of the key points pertaining to the opportunity to invest in Redeemable 
Shares in the Company and should be read in conjunction with the full text of this IM.  

The Company is seeking to raise £1,500,000 (one million five hundred thousand pounds) to fund a 
development opportunity. The Company was established on 1st March 2024 and is wholly owned by 
APG Cornwall Limited. The Company, APG Cornwall Limited and a number of limited companies 
make up Acorn Property Group (“Acorn”). The Company was established as a special purpose vehicle

[...]

Constitutional documents of RST Group Holdings Limited together with its most 
recent financial statement for the period ending 30th September 2023 can be found attached at 
Appendix 2 to this IM. 

PROPOSED TERMS OF THE OFFER 
The Offer 
The Company is seeking to raise a Maximum Subscription of £1,500,000 (one million five hundred 
thousand pounds) 

The initial Offer will be made for up to 1,500 (one thousand five hundred) Redeemable Shares at the 
Offer Price of £1,000 (one thousand pounds) per Redeemable Share to raise a maximum subscription 
of £1,500,000 (one million five hundred thousand pounds) 

The Offer will be for Redeemable Shares representing 100% of the Class B Redeemable Shares, and 
API CRANTOCK BEACH INVESTMENTS LIMITED will own 100% of the Class A Ordinary Shares.  

Offer Details: 

Issuer 
API CRANTOCK BEACH INVESTMENTS LIMITED 

Offer Price per Redeemable Share  
£1,000 (one thousand pounds) 

Number of new Redeemable Shares subject to the Offer  
1,500 (one thousand five hundred)  

https://www.designingbuildings.co.uk/wiki/Risk
https://www.designingbuildings.co.uk/wiki/Risk
https://www.designingbuildings.co.uk/wiki/Asset

Minimum Investment 
£10,000 (ten thousand pounds) (10 (ten) Redeemable Shares) and tranches of £1,000 thereafter

[...]

Redemption in which case the Capital Sum will be paid on the date of Early Redemption with the 
payment of Profit Share being deferred until the Redemption Date.  

Based on the above assumptions, a total payment to a Potentially Eligible Investor on redemption is 
envisaged at £1,544 (one thousand five hundred and forty Four pounds) per Redeemable Share.  

As mentioned previously the value of your investment may change as set out in more detail in the 
Risk Factors section of this IM.  

Example Investments  

Amount 
Invested Time Period 

18% PA 
Projected 

Profit